



Erratum

In the May 2019 issue, in the article, “Postdelivery Emergencies” (Volume 37, number 2, pages 287-300), by Natasha Wheaton, Aws Al-Abdullah, and Tyler Haertlein, please note the following changes:

- On page 288: The sentence, “It occurs when the uterus does not contract after the third stage of labor (delivery of the baby)” should be changed to: “It occurs when the uterus does not adequately contract after delivery of the baby, during the third stage of labor.”
- On page 290, Figure 1 should be replaced with the following figure:

California Maternal Quality Care Collaborative Four Stages of Postpartum Hemorrhage	
Stage 0	Normal postpartum bleeding
Stage 1	Cumulative blood loss >500 mL via Vaginal Birth (>1000 mL via Cesarean Section) OR- Vital Signs >15% change or HR \geq 110, BP \leq 85/45, O ₂ sat <95% OR- Increased bleeding during recovery or postpartum
Stage 2	Continued Bleeding or Vital Sign instability, and 1000–1500mL cumulative blood loss
Stage 3	Cumulative Blood Loss >1500 ml, >2 units pRBCs given, Vital Sign instability, or suspicion for Disseminated Intravascular Coagulopathy

- On page 292, in Box 2: The correct carboprost dose is 250 μ g, not 0.25 μ g as stated in the article.